

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26083/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018 in LPA No.155/2010 13-12-2018 in IA No.2454/2010 13-12-2018 in IA No.2924/2013 13-12-2018 in IA No.3837/2010 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

THEIR WORKMEN BEING REPRESENTED BY
THE SECRETARY BIHAR COLLIERY MAZDOOR SABHA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

EMPLOYERS IN RELATION TO THE MANAGEMENT OF 20/21
PITS MURULIDIH COLLIERY UNDER WESTERN JHARIA AREA
OF M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125110/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 26-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shakeel Ahmad, Adv.
Mr.Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Pal, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr.B.D.Jha, Adv.
Ms.Preeti Jha, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Jha, Adv.
M/s.Lead Counsel

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Nisha Tripathi)
Court Master