

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20918-
20921/2019

THEIR WORKMEN BEING REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY BIHAR COLLIERY
MAZDOOR SABHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYERS IN RELATION TO THE MANAGEMENT OF 20/21 PITS MURULIDIH
COLLIERY UNDER WESTERN JHARIA AREA OF M/S BHARAT COKING COAL
LIMITED Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lead Counsel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the parties.

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copies.
Hence notice could not be issued.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further orders.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm