

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20918-
20921/2019

THEIR WORKMEN BEING REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY BIHAR COLLIERY
MAZDOOR SABHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYERS IN RELATION TO THE MANAGEMENT OF 20/21 PITS MURULIDIH
COLLIERY UNDER WESTERN JHARIA AREA OF M/S BHARAT COKING COAL
LIMITED Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lead Counsel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file spare copies.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER