

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20918-20921/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018
in LPA No. 155/2010 13-12-2018 in IA No. 2454/2010 13-12-2018 in IA
No. 2924/2013 13-12-2018 in IA No. 3837/2010 passed by the High
Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

THEIR WORKMEN BEING REPRESENTED BY THE
SECRETARY BIHAR COLLIERY MAZDOOR SABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYERS IN RELATION TO THE MANAGEMENT
OF 20/21 PITS MURULIDIH COLLIERY
UNDER WESTERN JHARIA AREA OF M/S BHARAT
COKING COAL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Pal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the last date of hearing, both sides were directed to obtain instructions as to the manner in which curtains could be drawn on the present prolonged litigation that relates back to the year 1993, by offering a lump sum compensation to such of the members of the petitioner-Union who were in a position to establish their identities to the satisfaction of the respondent-Management.

2. Today, learned counsel for the respondent-Management states that the aspect relating to the identities of 134 members of the petitioner-Union is the subject matter of a writ petition pending before the High Court of Jharkhand. However, they are not in a position to indicate the next date of hearing or the status of the said proceeding.
3. The relevant information shall be gathered by both sides and the Court be informed.
4. Necessary instructions shall also be obtained by learned counsel for the respondent-Management in the light of the observations made by this Court on 9th January, 2024.
5. List on 7th May, 2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)