

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20918-20921/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018 in LPA No. 155/2010 13-12-2018 in IA No. 2454/2010 13-12-2018 in IA No. 2924/2013 13-12-2018 in IA No. 3837/2010 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

THEIR WORKMEN BEING REPRESENTED

BY THE SECRETARY BIHAR COLLIERY MAZDOOR SABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYERS IN RELATION TO THE MANAGEMENT
OF 20/21 PITS MURULIDIH COLLIERY UNDER
WESTERN JHARIA AREA OF M/S BHARAT
COKING COAL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. S.K. Pal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after two months.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to place
on record the outcome of the petitions pending before
the High Court of Jharkhand.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

